

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE  
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: ISLAND GARDEN CITY OF SAMAL

Period Covered: Q1, 2020

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income(GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	161,000,000.00	55,891,545.53	11,458,440.88	67,349,986.41	26.92%
TAX REVENUE	74,730,000.00	33,221,938.79	11,455,133.88	44,677,072.67	17.86%
Real Property Tax	34,000,000.00	8,018,593.73	11,455,133.88	19,473,727.61	7.78%
Tax on Business	29,940,000.00	22,103,073.09	0.00	22,103,073.09	8.84%
Other Taxes	10,790,000.00	3,100,271.97	0.00	3,100,271.97	1.24%
NON-TAX REVENUE	86,270,000.00	22,669,606.74	3,307.00	22,672,913.74	9.06%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	23,726,250.00	10,570,623.81	0.00	10,570,623.81	4.23%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	20,888,750.00	6,506,568.39	0.00	6,506,568.39	2.60%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	38,655,000.00	4,945,480.28	0.00	4,945,480.28	1.98%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,000,000.00	646,934.26	3,307.00	650,241.26	0.26%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	726,000,000.00	182,798,143.50	0.00	182,798,143.50	73.08%
Internal Revenue Allotment	725,000,000.00	182,798,143.50	0.00	182,798,143.50	73.08%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	1,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	887,000,000.00	238,689,689.03	11,458,440.88	250,148,129.91	100.00%


ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	77,025,429.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	964,025,429.07	238,689,689.03	11,458,440.88	250,148,129.91	100.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	395,671,131.10	67,499,560.83	0.00	67,499,560.83	61.40%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	10,099,888.00	0.00	11,854.26	11,854.26	0.01%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	69,729,147.06	8,891,094.36	0.00	8,891,094.36	8.09%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	59,470,474.90	9,164,837.11	0.00	9,164,837.11	8.34%
Economic Services	170,541,251.44	22,196,591.95	0.00	22,196,591.95	20.19%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	20,237,284.94	2,167,396.64	0.00	2,167,396.64	1.97%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	725,749,177.44	109,919,480.89	11,854.26	109,931,335.15	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	238,276,251.63	128,770,208.14	11,446,586.62	140,216,794.76	-0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	5,933,471.64	0.00	5,933,471.64	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	5,933,471.64	0.00	5,933,471.64	0.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	5,933,471.64	0.00	5,933,471.64	0.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	192,868,961.04	1,256,864.69	70,905.78	1,327,770.47	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	192,868,961.04	1,256,864.69	70,905.78	1,327,770.47	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	29,739,754.02	6,775,585.49	0.00	6,775,585.49	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	29,739,754.02	6,775,585.49	0.00	6,775,585.49	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	2,196,561.95	0.00	2,196,561.95	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	222,608,715.06	10,229,012.13	70,905.78	10,299,917.91	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	15,667,536.57	124,474,667.65	11,375,680.84	135,850,348.49	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	405,353,721.94	377,695,360.65	27,658,361.29	405,353,721.94	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	421,021,258.51	502,170,028.30	39,034,042.13	541,204,070.43	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	71,559,827.15	69,732,557.97	1,827,269.18	71,559,827.15	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	534,868,455.06	1,422,101.90	0.00	1,422,101.90	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-185,407,023.70	431,015,368.43	37,206,772.95	468,222,141.38	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	431,015,368.43	37,206,772.95	468,222,141.38
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	431,015,368.43	37,206,772.95	468,222,141.38

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Certified Correct:

  
**MERLINA G. CABALLERO, CPA**  
City Treasurer